UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

KINGSTON TECHNOLOGY COMPANY INC., Petitioner,

v.

POLARIS INNOVATIONS LTD., Patent Owner.

Case IPR2016-01622 Patent 6,850,414

PATENT OWNER POLARIS INNOVATIONS LTD.'S MANDATORY NOTICES



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Patent Owner Polaris Innovations Ltd. submits the following Mandatory Notices to satisfy the requirements of 37 C.F.R. § 42.8. Patent Owner reserves its rights to supplement or modify these Notices.

1. Real Party-In-Interest

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1), Patent Owner identifies Polaris Innovations Ltd. and Wi-LAN Inc.

2. Related Matters

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2), Patent Owner identifies the following related current and former proceedings involving the patent-at-issue:

Polaris Innovations Ltd. v. Kingston Tech. Co., Inc., 8:16-cv-300 (C.D. Cal.)

3. <u>Lead and Back-Up Counsel</u>

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3), Patent Owner identifies Kenneth J.

Weatherwax as lead counsel and Nathan Lowenstein as back-up counsel:

Kenneth J. Weatherwax, Lead Counsel USPTO Reg. No. 54,528 LOWENSTEIN & WEATHERWAX LLP 1880 Century Park East, Suite 815, Los Angeles, CA 90067

Telephone: (310) 307-4503 Facsimile: (310) 307-4509

Email: weatherwax@lowensteinweatherwax.com

Nathan Lowenstein, Back-Up Counsel pro hac vice admission request pending LOWENSTEIN & WEATHERWAX LLP



Case IPR2016-0622
Patent 6,850,414
Attorney Docket No. 160831-002USIPR

1880 Century Park East, Suite 815, Los Angeles, CA 90067

Telephone: (310) 307-4502 Facsimile: (310) 307-4509

Email: lowenstein@lowensteinweatherwax.com

4. Service Information

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4), Patent Owner identifies the following service information. Patent Owner consents to electronic service at the email address given below.

Kenneth J. Weatherwax LOWENSTEIN & WEATHERWAX LLP 1880 Century Park East, Suite 815, Los Angeles, CA 90067 PolarInnovs IPRs@lowensteinweatherwax.com

Respectfully submitted,

/ Kenneth J. Weatherwax / Kenneth J. Weatherwax, Reg. No. 54,528

Date: September 6, 2016 Lowenstein & Weatherwax LLP



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the following documents were served on September 6, 2016 by electronic service in accordance with the consent to electronic service on page 2 of the Petition for Review in this proceeding:

PATENT OWNER POLARIS INNOVATIONS LTD.'S MANDATORY NOTICES

The names and address of the parties being served are as follows:

Kingston Technology Company Inc.

IPR37307-0006IP1@fr.com

IPR@sjclawpc.com

Respectfully submitted,

/Kenneth J. Weatherwax/
Kenneth J. Weatherwax, Reg. No. 54,528
Lowenstein & Weatherwax LLP

Date: September 6, 2016

